Fourth Quarter.....  39 1/4   28 5/8
   1994:
   First Quarter.....  43 3/4   30
   Second Quarter
   (through March 9, 1994.....  50 1/4   42 1/4

   On March 9, 1994, the closing sale price for the Common Stock as reported
by Nasdaq was $47 1/8 per share.

   DIVIDEND POLICY

   The Company has paid no cash dividends on its Common Stock since its
incorporation and anticipates that for the foreseeable future it will continue
to retain any earnings for use in its business. Certain of the Company's debt
agreements limit the Company's ability to pay dividends on its Common Stock.

   S-6

   7

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of the
Company as of January 30, 1994, and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance
and sale by the Company of the shares of Common Stock offered hereby (assuming a
public offering price of $47 1/8 per share), and the application of the
estimated net proceeds therefrom:

   JANUARY 30, 1994
   -------------------------
   AS
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTED(1)
   --------   ------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   Short-term debt:
   Notes payable to banks.....  $ 34,497   $ 34,497
   Current portion of long-term debt.....   6,996   6,996
   --------   ------------
   Total short-term debt.....  $ 41,493   $ 41,493
   --------   ------------
   --------   ------------
   Long-term debt:
   Secured Japanese debt.....  $ 44,043   $ 44,043
   Unsecured senior notes.....   75,000   75,000
   --------   ------------
   Total long-term debt.....   119,043   119,043
   --------   ------------
   Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred Stock; $0.01 par value; 1,000 shares authorized;
   no shares issued.....   --   --
   Common Stock; $0.01 par value; 100,000 shares authorized(2);
   80,674 shares issued and outstanding;
   82,674 shares outstanding as adjusted.....   807   827
   Additional paid-in capital.....   256,679   346,631
   Retained earnings.....   369,621   369,621
   Cumulative translation adjustments.....   13,648   13,648
   --------   ------------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   640,755   730,727
   --------   ------------
   Total capitalization.....  $759,798   $849,770
   --------   ------------
   --------   ------------

- ---------------

(1) The Company currently intends to offer to the public $100,000,000 of
   unsecured senior notes with a ten year maturity. For a description of
   certain terms of the senior notes, see "Description of Debt Securities" in
   the accompanying Prospectus. If the sale of the senior notes is consummated,
   the Company's Unsecured senior notes, Total long-term debt and Total